

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

Dear ENERGY STAR® Residential Ceiling Fans, Ventilating Fans, and Lighting Brand Owners and Other Interested Parties:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) would like to announce that the amended versions of the Residential Ceiling Fans and Ventilating Fans specifications with the lighting requirements removed, are now posted and effective.

As a reminder in line with the sunset timeline, EPA will no longer allow products to be certified referencing the Certified Subcomponent Database as of August 1, 2023. The web services for submitting data on certified subcomponents is closed and the database is no longer available for certification.

The finalized lighting sunset details are available on the ENERGY STAR Products Partner Public Notices page.

Please contact EPA at lighting@energystar.gov with any questions regarding the specifications. CBs should direct questions concerning the submittal of certified ceiling fans, ventilating fans, or lighting subcomponents to Certification@energystar.gov.

Thank you for your support of the ENERGY STAR® program.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. To manage the types of emails you receive from ENERGY STAR, visit the <u>subscription center</u>.